

# AkzoNobel

## Akzo Nobel India Limited

CIN : L24292WB1954PLC021516

Registered Office: Geetanjali Apartment, 1st Floor, 8-B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700071

### Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022

(Rs. in Million, except per share data)

| Particulars   | STANDALONE    |           |                   |           |            | CONSOLIDATED  |           |                   |           |            |
|---|---------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|
|   | Quarter ended |           | Nine months ended |           | Year ended | Quarter ended |           | Nine months ended |           | Year ended |
|   | 31-Dec-22     | 31-Dec-21 | 31-Dec-22         | 31-Dec-21 | 31-Mar-22  | 31-Dec-22     | 31-Dec-21 | 31-Dec-22         | 31-Dec-21 | 31-Mar-22  |
| Total income from operations  | 9,992.2       | 9,190.6   | 28,720.3          | 22,990.7  | 31,713.0   | 9,992.2       | 9,190.6   | 28,720.3          | 22,990.7  | 31,713.0   |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 1315.9        | 1,103.8   | 3,233.1           | 2,652.7   | 3,647.0    | 1315.9        | 1,103.8   | 3,233.1           | 2,652.7   | 3,648.0    |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 1315.9        | 1,103.8   | 3,233.1           | 2,652.7   | 3,667.0    | 1315.9        | 1,103.8   | 3,233.1           | 2,652.7   | 3,668.0    |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 974.1         | 838.2     | 2,397.0           | 2,154.5   | 2,900.0    | 974.1         | 838.2     | 2,397.0           | 2,154.5   | 2,901.0    |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 967.8         | 831.5     | 2,389.6           | 2,136.0   | 2,900.0    | 967.8         | 831.5     | 2,389.6           | 2,136.0   | 2,900.0    |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 per share)  | 455.4         | 455.4     | 455.4             | 455.4     | 455.4      | 455.4         | 455.4     | 455.4             | 455.4     | 455.4      |
| Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised)   | 21.4          | 18.4      | 52.6              | 47.3      | 63.7       | 21.4          | 18.4      | 52.6              | 47.3      | 63.7       |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  |               |           |                   |           | 12,121.0   |               |           |                   |           | 12,128.0   |
| Net worth   |               |           |                   |           | 12,588.0   |               |           |                   |           | 12,595.0   |

- Notes:**
- The statement of Standalone Unaudited results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 9 February 2023. The figures for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
  - The Board of Directors have approved a payment of interim dividend of Rs.25 (Rupees twenty five only) per equity share of the face value of Rs.10 each for the financial year ending 31 March 2023. The record date for the purpose of payment of interim dividend is fixed as 21 February 2023. The interim dividend will be paid on or after 6 March 2023 to those members entitled thereto after deduction of TDS, where applicable, at the prescribed rates.
  - This is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) respectively and also on the Company's website [www.akzonobel.co.in](http://www.akzonobel.co.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Rajiv Raigopal  
Managing Director

Place: Gurugram  
Date : 9 February 2023

# NIRLON LIMITED

(CIN L17120MH1958PLC01045)

Registered Office : Pahadi Village, off the Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063.

Email : [info@nirlonltd.com](mailto:info@nirlonltd.com) Website : [www.nirlonltd.com](http://www.nirlonltd.com)

### NOTICE

#### Deceleration of Interim Dividend and Intimation of Record Date for the F. Y. 2022-23

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Thursday, February 9, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs.15/- (@ 150% on the face value of equity share Rs.10/- each) per equity share to the equity shareholders of the Company, subject to applicable tax deduction at source as per the Finance Act, 2020.

Further Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in accordance with the Listing Agreement, the Board has fixed the **Record Date as Friday, February 17, 2023** for the purpose of the payment of Interim Dividend for the F.Y. 2022-23.

The Interim Dividend will be paid to:

- All Beneficial Owners in respect of shares held in **Dematerialized Form** as per the data as may be made available by National Security Depository Limited ("NSDL") and Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") (both collectively referred to as "Depositories") as of the close of business hours on **Friday, February 17, 2023 ("Record Date")**;
- To all Members in respect of shares held in **Physical Form** on the close of business hours on **Friday, February 17, 2023 ("Record Date")**.

The Payment of the Interim Dividend will be made on or after Friday, February 24, 2023.

Members are requested to furnish, as per the SEBI required format, their Bank Account details, KYC documents, change of address etc. if any, to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, i.e. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400 083, in respect of shares held in Physical Form and in case, the shares are held in Electronic Form, then the said details should be furnished to their respective Depository Participants on or before the Record Date.

By Order of the Board of Directors

For **Nirlon Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Jasmin K. Bhavsar**  
Company Secretary, V. P. (Legal) & Compliance Officer  
FCS 4178

Mumbai, February 9, 2023

Rameshwar Media

# Cholamandalam Financial Holdings Limited

CIN: L65100TN1949PLC002905  
Regd. Office: 'Dare House', No.234, N.S.C. Bose Road, Chennai - 600 001.  
Tel: 044-42177770-5; Fax: 044-42110404; Email: [investorservices@cfhl.murugappa.com](mailto:investorservices@cfhl.murugappa.com); Website: [www.cholafhl.com](http://www.cholafhl.com)

### EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

| Sl. No | Particulars   | Standalone            |                       |                       |                       |                       |                    |
|--------|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
|        |   | Quarter ended         |                       | Nine months ended     |                       | Year ended            |                    |
|        |   | 31.12.2022 Un-audited | 30.09.2022 Un-audited | 31.12.2021 Un-audited | 31.12.2022 Un-audited | 31.12.2021 Un-audited | 31.03.2022 Audited |
| 1.     | Total income from operations  | 2.29                  | 28.52                 | 2.27                  | 32.91                 | 32.66                 | 83.51              |
| 2.     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax   | 0.04                  | 26.15                 | (0.75)                | 25.93                 | 23.51                 | 70.74              |
| 3.     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax  | 0.03                  | 22.23                 | (1.28)                | 22.00                 | 19.21                 | 55.51              |
| 4.     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 0.08                  | 22.61                 | (0.97)                | 22.53                 | 20.03                 | 56.09              |
| 5.     | Equity Share Capital  | 18.78                 | 18.78                 | 18.77                 | 18.78                 | 18.77                 | 18.77              |
| 6.     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)                            | 968.20                | 968.12                | 919.94                | 968.20                | 919.94                | 956.00             |
| 7.     | Securities premium account  | 207.00                | 206.71                | 205.97                | 207.00                | 205.97                | 206.26             |
| 8.     | Capital Redemption reserve  | 6.15                  | 6.15                  | 6.15                  | 6.15                  | 6.15                  | 6.15               |
| 9.     | Networth  | 1,200.13              | 1,199.76              | 1,150.83              | 1,200.13              | 1,150.83              | 1,187.18           |
| 10.    | Outstanding Debt  | 105.27                | 101.72                | 155.06                | 105.27                | 155.06                | 99.97              |
| 11.    | Outstanding Redeemable preference shares  | Nil                   | Nil                   | Nil                   | Nil                   | Nil                   | Nil                |
| 12.    | Debt Redemption reserve   | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                  |
| 13.    | Debt Equity Ratio   | 0.09                  | 0.09                  | 0.14                  | 0.09                  | 0.14                  | 0.08               |
| 14.    | Earnings per Share of Rs.1/- each - not annualised (Rs.)  |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |                    |
|        | a) Basic  | 0.002                 | 1.18                  | (0.07)                | 1.17                  | 1.02                  | 2.96               |
|        | b) Diluted  | 0.002                 | 1.18                  | (0.07)                | 1.17                  | 1.02                  | 2.96               |

| Sl. No | Particulars   | Consolidated          |                       |                       |                       |                       |                    |
|--------|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
|        |   | Quarter ended         |                       | Nine months ended     |                       | Year ended            |                    |
|        |   | 31.12.2022 Un-audited | 30.09.2022 Un-audited | 31.12.2021 Un-audited | 31.12.2022 Un-audited | 31.12.2021 Un-audited | 31.03.2022 Audited |
| 1.     | Total income from operations  | 4,724.70              | 4,298.42              | 3,726.38              | 12,959.80             | 10,900.98             | 14,643.55          |
| 2.     | Net Profit for the period before Tax  | 969.61                | 813.49                | 731.73                | 2,569.21              | 2,086.61              | 3,040.69           |
| 3.     | Net Profit for the period after Tax   | 720.16                | 606.35                | 543.46                | 1,908.85              | 1,552.63              | 2,239.36           |
| 4.     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 735.90                | 634.27                | 610.62                | 1,755.05              | 1,638.81              | 2,326.00           |
| 5.     | Equity Share Capital  | 18.78                 | 18.78                 | 18.77                 | 18.78                 | 18.77                 | 18.77              |
| 6.     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)                            | 12,980.66             | 12,239.02             | 10,611.83             | 12,980.66             | 10,611.83             | 11,247.93          |
| 7.     | Securities premium account  | 2,340.66              | 2,335.60              | 2,320.12              | 2,340.66              | 2,320.12              | 2,322.92           |
| 8.     | Capital Redemption reserve  | 39.15                 | 39.15                 | 39.15                 | 39.15                 | 39.15                 | 39.15              |
| 9.     | Networth  | 15,379.25             | 14,632.55             | 12,989.87             | 15,379.25             | 12,989.87             | 13,628.77          |
| 10.    | Outstanding Debt  | 89,198.85             | 79,305.26             | 65,882.80             | 89,198.85             | 65,882.80             | 69,228.58          |
| 11.    | Outstanding Redeemable preference shares  | Nil                   | Nil                   | Nil                   | Nil                   | Nil                   | Nil                |
| 12.    | Debt Redemption reserve   | 20.00                 | 20.00                 | 20.00                 | 20.00                 | 20.00                 | 20.00              |
| 13.    | Debt Equity Ratio   | 5.80                  | 5.42                  | 5.07                  | 5.80                  | 5.07                  | 5.08               |
| 14.    | Earnings per Share of Rs.1/- each - not annualised (Rs.)  |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |                    |
|        | a) Basic  | 17.69                 | 15.07                 | 13.26                 | 46.99                 | 38.27                 | 54.50              |
|        | b) Diluted  | 17.69                 | 15.07                 | 13.26                 | 46.99                 | 38.27                 | 54.49              |

Note : Interest Service Coverage Ratio and Debt Service Coverage ratio not applicable being the Company is a Core Investment Company.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.cholafhl.com](http://www.cholafhl.com).

For Cholamandalam Financial Holdings Limited  
Vellayan Subbiah  
Director  
Date : February 09, 2023 visit us at [www.cholafhl.com](http://www.cholafhl.com)  
DIN:01138759

# FDC LIMITED

(CIN: L24239MH1940PLC003176)  
Registered Office: Registered Office: B-8, M.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Waluj - 431136, Dist. Aurangabad, Maharashtra  
Tel. No. +91 240 255 4407, Website: [www.fdcindia.com](http://www.fdcindia.com), Email: [investors@fdcindia.com](mailto:investors@fdcindia.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2022

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Standalone            |                       |                       |                       |                       |                    |
|---------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended         |                       | Nine months Ended     |                       | Year ended            |                    |
|         |  | 31/12/2022 Un-Audited | 30/09/2022 Un-Audited | 31/12/2021 Un-Audited | 31/12/2022 Un-Audited | 31/12/2021 Un-Audited | 31/03/2022 Audited |
| 1       | Total Revenue from Operations  | 42,536.90             | 47,485.27             | 35,423.34             | 139,705.63            | 124,949.06            | 159,769.86         |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 5,428.72              | 6,880.93              | 4,674.43              | 21,250.23             | 26,649.12             | 28,545.08          |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 5,428.72              | 6,880.93              | 4,674.43              | 21,250.23             | 26,649.12             | 28,545.08          |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 3,943.13              | 5,127.42              | 3,159.39              | 16,372.55             | 20,525.46             | 21,963.56          |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 4,050.82              | 5,276.38              | 3,226.38              | 15,706.57             | 21,024.53             | 22,728.18          |
| 6       | Paid Up Equity Share Capital   | 1,659.10              | 1,659.10              | 1,688.10              | 1,659.10              | 1,688.10              | 1,688.10           |
| 7       | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year   |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       | 193,180.44         |
| 8       | Earning Per Share - (Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |                    |
|         | - Basic :  | 2.38                  | 3.07                  | 1.87                  | 9.84                  | 12.16                 | 13.01              |
|         | - Diluted :  | 2.38                  | 3.07                  | 1.87                  | 9.84                  | 12.16                 | 13.01              |

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Consolidated          |                       |                       |                       |                       |                    |
|---------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended         |                       | Nine months Ended     |                       | Year ended            |                    |
|         |  | 31/12/2022 Un-Audited | 30/09/2022 Un-Audited | 31/12/2021 Un-Audited | 31/12/2022 Un-Audited | 31/12/2021 Un-Audited | 31/03/2022 Audited |
| 1       | Total Revenue from Operations  | 42,770.57             | 45,771.68             | 35,462.54             | 139,920.77            | 125,329.39            | 160,401.44         |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 5,658.93              | 6,905.66              | 5,075.53              | 21,269.47             | 27,042.15             | 28,939.01          |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 5,658.93              | 6,905.66              | 5,075.53              | 21,269.47             | 27,042.15             | 28,939.01          |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 4,071.10              | 5,179.21              | 3,561.05              | 16,316.51             | 20,577.15             | 21,616.49          |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 4,230.69              | 5,321.66              | 3,577.49              | 15,632.72             | 20,983.50             | 22,316.19          |
| 6       | Paid Up Equity Share Capital   | 1,659.10              | 1,659.10              | 1,688.10              | 1,659.10              | 1,688.10              | 1,688.10           |
| 7       | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year   |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       | 193,990.93         |
| 8       | Earning Per Share - (Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |                    |
|         | - Basic :  | 2.45                  | 3.10                  | 2.11                  | 9.81                  | 12.19                 | 12.81              |
|         | - Diluted :  | 2.45                  | 3.10                  | 2.11                  | 9.81                  | 12.19                 | 12.81              |

- Notes:**
- The Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Ind AS) Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange's ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.fdcindia.com](http://www.fdcindia.com))
  - The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 09, 2023

For FDC LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Mohan A. Chandavarkar  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00043344  
Date: 09.02.2023  
Place : Mumbai

# Sapphire Foods India Limited

CIN: L55204MH2009PLC197005

Registered address :702, Prism Tower, A-Wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai- 400062

Website :[www.sapphirefoods.in](http://www.sapphirefoods.in)

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(Rs. in Million)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Standalone                  |                                 |                                 |                       | Consolidated                |                                 |                                 |                       |
|---------|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended on 31.12.2022 |                                 | Nine months ended on 31.12.2022 |                       | Quarter ended on 31.12.2022 |                                 | Nine months ended on 31.12.2022 |                       |
|         |   | Quarter ended on 31.12.2022 | Nine months ended on 31.12.2022 | Quarter ended on 31.12.2021     | Year ended 31.03.2022 | Quarter ended on 31.12.2022 | Nine months ended on 31.12.2022 | Quarter ended on 31.12.2021     | Year ended 31.03.2022 |
| 1       | Revenue from operations*  | 5,143.69                    | 14,749.52                       | 4,146.81                        | 13,981.54             | 5,961.32                    | 17,051.65                       | 5,075.42                        | 17,215.72             |
| 2       | Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)      | 316.18                      | 901.18                          | 396.32                          | 248.07                | 335.73                      | 961.43                          | 525.48                          | 513.85                |
| 3       | Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 316.18                      | 901.18                          | 396.32                          | 248.07                | 335.73                      | 961.43                          | 525.48                          | 513.85                |
| 4       | Net profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 316.18                      | 901.18                          | 396.32                          | 248.07                | 326.97                      | 977.09                          |                                 |                       |